Public Building Commission of Chicago
by Contractor Payment Information
‘e

Project: 7™ District Police Station

Contract Number: 1451

General Contractor:  CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORP
Payment Application: 15

Amount Paid: $1,422,284.24

Date of Payment to General Contractor: October 9, 2008

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.



Date: August 31, 2008
Project: 7% District Police Station

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

C068GC-05

To:
In accordance with Resolution No.: 1451
March 13, 2007, relating to the

Public Building Commission of Chicago
adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

$21,069,000.00

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms
used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee,

that:

paid; and

forth in said Resolution).

1 Obligations in the amounts stated heroin have been incurred
by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper
charge against the Construction Account and has not been

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will,
when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals
10% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set

THE CONTRACTOR

FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
is now entitled to the sum of:

CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

One Million Four Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four

Dollars and 24/100 $1,422,284.24
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 1$21,069,000.00

ADDITIONS $9,961.88

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $21,078,961.88

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1,580,315.82
TOTAL RETENTION $158,031.58

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 2% of Contract Price 15 1.58
b) Liens and Other Withholding  $0.00
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld $0.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
$14,815,102.65
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $13,392,818.41
$_1,422,284.24

AM}[ DUE THIS PAYMENT
& n ”7 Ut ciey

Architect Engineer |/} Acsocisdes [h

Wrofog

Y

Con't'r‘c,\_&# \L{S"
\OOY AP‘Q# e
72.13 70 Complete




Yendor Number ~
Agency -Bond-Fund (/2 =t -
Project Number . : 0~

Cost Code (0, 04) £29300¢ I 30
Contract #8C.0. 132!

Amount ol P

Approval Date

i horeby cerlify that the goods or services indicated
ware rezéivadiand that they gre as described and at
iéa presgrfiud in thoﬁa I

MK




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
GCCH# 0704

Pay Applicafion #15
Stuteof lllinais

County of Cack

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

The afflantbeing duly swem on oath, deposes and says thathe is ROBERT C. BLUM _ President of CASTLE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION « an Jllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of sald corporation, and Individually; that he Is welt
aquainted with the facts hersin sel forth and that said corporation [s the Contracior with the  PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD, Crwmer,

under Contract No.: 1451 dated the 13TH DAY OF MARCH, 2007 for or GENERAL WORK
7TH DISTRICT POLICE STATION lhat the following statemants are mada for the purpese of procuring

for a partial payment of  Gne Million Four Hundred Twanty Two Thousand Two Hundred Elghty Four and 24/100 {$1,422 284.24) underthe
terms of safd contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and sxpenses
of any kind cr nature what: , and in full Pl with the o ts and tha requil of said Owner under them. That for the
purposes of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and  services
for, and having dons [abor on said Improvement, That the respecti sef {orth opposite thelr names is tha full amount of money due and to
become due to each of them resy fy. That this stat Lis & full, true, and pl of al suchp and of the full ame

and the amount heretofore paid o each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies ,and services, fumished or prepared by each of them {o

or on account of said work, a5 stated:

3062 W, 16Tth Street
Markham, IL §0428

Name And Address Type of Work Total Cortract Total Work Complets | Lews Retenbon (inciuda | Less Nel Previously Paid] Net Due This Period | Balance to Bacaras Oua
(nchuides C.0.%) Current)
Castle Conat. Gorporation | General Condkions: $174,718.00 $122 960,38 $18,040.32 $104,920.06 $0.00 $69,797.94
3062 W, 167th Street
Markham, L 60428
Castie Const. Comporation  [Mobzation $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $22.500.00 $0.008 $2,500.00

Castie Const. Comporat [Winter C: $126,000.00 $125,000.00 $12,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00
3062 W, 16Tth Street
Mariham, IL 60428

$12,500.00

Casto Consl. Comporation  |General Liabiily $65,084.00 $65,084.00 $6,508.40 $58,575.60, $0.00
3062 W. 157th Strest
Markham, IL 60428

$6,508.40

Gaste Corst. Corporation  [Bond $140,556.00 $140,556.00 $14,055.60 $126,500.40 $0.00]
3062 W. 167th Street
Markham, IL 60428

$14,055.60

Caste Const Corporation  [Permit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.004
3062 W. 167th Strest
Markham, IL 60428

Castle Const. Coporation  |Conwmissioners $1,150,000.00 $65,835.45 3558355* $50,251.91 $0.00
3062 W. 167th Street Cotingency Fund
Markham, IL 60426

$1,099,748.09

CLee G Serv.  |A $35,558.20 $35,568.20 $3,555.82 $32,002.38 $0.008
1200 West Main Street
Griffich, IN 48319

$3,555.82

Castie Conel, Corpormtion [ ANowance $541,441.80 $10,842.00 $1,084.20 $9,757.80 $0.00
3052 W. 167th Street
Markham, L 60428

$531,664.00

Castle Conel, Gorporation  1GENERAL WORK $189,760.80) $94,343,50 $13,662.85 $36,635.02 $44,145.62]
3062 W. 167t Street
Markharn, 1L 60428

$108,080.16

A1 Roofing Company Roofing  Flashing $535,000.00 $239,838.00 $23,993.80 $215,944.20 $0.004
1425 Chase Avenue Sheetmetal .
Eik Grove Village, IL 60007

$319,055.80

Ablity Rockroad Company  |Asphalt Paving $122,000.00¢ £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.008
1021 Wood Dale Road Parking Signage Wk
Wood Dale, IL 60181

$122,000.00

All Serdoe Plusibing Plumbing $623,000.00 $6089,250.00 $60,925.00 $495,823.50 $52,601.50
1509 West 174th Street
East Hazel Crest, [, 60429

$74,675.00

Desks, Inc. Furnitre & Material $436,788.00 $285,960.00 $28,556.00 $257,364.00 $0.008
500 West Fulton
Chicago, IL 60561

$179,424.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4}
Name And Addrass Type of Werk Total Comtract Total Work Complete | Less Retention {include |Less Met Previously Paid| Net Due This Peried | Balance to Become Due
(Inchides C.0%) Guryent)
Amic Terazzo LLC Temazzo Flofing $240,000.00% $230,000.00 $23,000.00| $180,000.00 $27,000.00 $33,000.00
1365 &carboro Road
1, IL60193
Andrew McCann Lawn Underground krigation $50,000.00 $44,936.00 $4,493.60 $26,407.80 $14,034.60/ $38,557.60
| Sprinkier Co System
1813 W, 1715t Street
East Hazel Crest, IL 60429
Applied Comm, Group Telecomminications $695,000.00 $473,285.50 $47,328,54 $397,937.75 $28,019.21 $269,043.04
345 West Irving Park
Road
Rosell, IL60172
Automatic Firs Cocdrole iergen & Vesda $121,000.004 $105,241.00 $10,524.10 $94,716.90 $0.00; $26,283.10
130 Armory Drive: Systems
South Holland, IL 60473
Camey & Company Toffet & Shower $57,680.00 $38,807.00 $3,680.70 $23,126.30 $0.00 $24,753.70
536 Schneider Drive Partitions ! Flagpoles
‘South Elgin, IL 60177
Carroll Seating Company Metal Lockers $134,600.004 $67,000.00 $8,700.00/ $0.00 $78,300.00 $56,200.00
2105 Lunt Avenus
Ek Grove Village, IL 6006T
G Lee Constuction Sefy, DerrvExcavating $1,115,000.00 $1,133,057.90 $113,305.79 $975,852.81 $£43,659.30 $95,247.89
1200 West Main Street
Griffith, IN 46319
Cenlral Tio Services [Caramie Taa Wark 68,000.00 $44,000.00 $4,400.00 $25,200.00 s14.4o£ $26,400.00
11560 W, 184th Place
Sulte A
Odand Park, IL 60467
Comerstona Const Sary. [Conetruction Mgmt. 560,000.00 $489,520.00 $48,952.00 $440,568.00 $0.008 $119,432.00
25W031 Geneva Road
VWheaton, IL 60187
C.R. Schmidt, lnc. {Permeable Pavers 169,000,00 $91,860.00 $9,186.00 $0.00 $82,674.00 $586,326.00
1BWDOZ Maln Street
Unit 201A.
Wamennile, IL, 60555
?TGG Cﬁm?::&‘f [ Waste Compactor 15,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,050,00 $9,450,00 $0.00 $6,050,00
5901 W, 66%h 5, Unik B
Bedford Pack, IL 60638
Bullding Concrets 792,529.50 $745,191.50 $74,519.15 $646,199.55) $24,472.80 $121,857.15,
Carpentry 380,000,00 $266,775.00 $26,677.50 $190,282.50 $49,815.00 $139,502.50
Divisions/Electric 2,600,000.004 $2,395,720.00 $239,572.00 $1,859,163.30 $256,984.70) $443,852.00
4811 Emenson Avenue
Suite 203
Palatine, IL 60067
GAG M. inc, Masonry 3,500,000.00 $3,426,000.00 $342,600.00 $2,926,800.00 $156,600.00 $416,600.00
11509 5 Eiizabeth Avenue
Chicage, It 60643
Gammod's Asphalt Asphalt 28,162.10 528.162.1'0 $0.00 $26,162.10 $0.00 $0.00
16031 Lincoin Avenue
Harvey, IL, 60426
Glass De: lec. Curtain WalsWindows 464,750.00( $202,742.00 $20,274.20 $100,792.80 $81,675.001 $282,282.20
10423 South Tomence Avenuel Entrance Door / Auto
Chicago, IL 60817 Daoor Opesator
Services Inc. C i AL 195,000.00 000, ,100. 800, A ,100.
10405 Ghony Votey Rcad |7 oo Work $191,000.00 $19,100.00 $171,900.00 $0.00 $23,100.00
Genoa, IL 60135
ISR Enterprises: Slte Sewer Work 353,777.85/ $361,977.86 $35,197.79 $316,780.07 $0.00 $36,997.79
4921 W, 173rd Street
Caunuty Clubs Hils, IL 60478
Lincoinland Graphics Signage 79,000.00 $73,000,00 $7,300.00 $65,700.00 $0.00 $13,300.00
704 North 7th Strest
Riverton, IL 62561
(McBride Engineering nc. Surveying 54,800.00 $47,986.25 $0.00 $46,348.650 $1,637.75] $6,813.75
3649 W, 1837d Strast
Suite 124
Hazal Crest, IL 50429-2409




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

Name And Address Type of Work Total Cootract, Total Work Complete | Less Retention {inclucde [Less Net Previousty Paid] Net Due This Peried | Balanca ts Become Dus|
(Inchudes C.0.'8) Current)

Meadows Door, Inc. Overhead Doors 31,000.00 $25,275.00 $2,527.50 $20,385.00 $2,362.50] $8,252.50
B30 Commerce Parkway
Carpentersville, IL 60110

'sF [ Steel 938,834,62 $927,634.62 $92,783.46 $835,051.16 $0.00) $103,783.46
27 East 24th Street
|Chicago, Heights, IL 80411

Metal Erectors, lnc, Metal Rain Screen 143,000.004 $41,400.00 $4,140.00 $37,260.00 $0.00) $105,740.00
1030 W Republic Drive Panel System
‘Addson, IL 60101

Naturel Stone Workeco. . |Granits Paneling 80,000.00¢ $0.00 4$0.00| £0.00 $0.000 £80,000.00,
5524 Yest 415t Street Stone Fleoring
Stickney, IL 60402

Optimal Fire Protection Firsstopping 233,556,00 §223,398.50 $22,339.85 $197,001.90 $4,056.75 $32.497.35

| Precision Metals & Hardware [Doors, Frames & 95,485,001 $67,944.00 $6,794.40 $49,899.60| $11,250.00) $34,335.40
483 W. Fullerton Avenue Hardware
Elnhurst, IL, 60126

Sager Seslant Corporation | Dampproofing/Trafiuc 18,500.00 $18,500.00 $1,850.00 $16,650.00 $0.00 $1,850.00
708 East Elm Avenue
L ge, IL 605235

‘KONE- . Ehevator 141,193.00) $130,193.00 $13,019.29 $72,846.50 $44.327. 21 $24,019.29
1080 Parkcdew Bied.

Lombard, IL 60148

sF fna O Fencing £5,000.00] $27,500.00 $2,750,00 $24,760.00 $0.00 $60,250.00
27 Est 24th Street
[Chicaga, Helghts, i 60411

Sieben Eneigy Assoclates  [LEED Conetling 25,500.00 $22,579.48 $0.00 $21,559.48 $1,020.00 $2,920.52
333 N Michigan Avenue
Suite 2107

Chicago, IL 60601

Sieworks Construction Landscaping 370,000.00 $333,328.00 $33,332.80 $210,249.90 $89,745.30 $70,004.80
276 Sunset Avenue
Glen EMyn, IL 60138

3220 Wolf Road
Franidin Park, |L 60131

J.P. Philips, Inc, Plaster Work 43,700.00 $8,740.00 $874.00 $0.00 $7,866.00 $35,834.00

Spray insulations, nc. Spray Ficeprocfing 70,000.00 $58,000.00 $5,600.00 $52,200.00 $0.00 $17,800.00
7831 N. Nagle Avente
Morton Grove, IL 60053

:;?mmm Jolnt Sealant Work 62,500.00 $50,500.00 $5,050.00 $28,250,00 $16,200.00 $17,050.00,
Justice, IL 0458

14500 S, Westemn Avenua

Supediar Floor Covering rm'ﬁe Flocring 65,000.00 $33,100.00 $3,310.00 $27,450.00] §2,340.00 $35,210.00
Posen, I 60469

Technicole, Inc. Resinous Floor Work 64,135.00 $32,0656.00 $3,208,60 $0.00 $28,853.404 $35,275.60
5797 Westwood Drive
St. Charles, MO 63304

United Mechanical Conlrac,  [HVAC 1,841,852.00 $1,464,556.91 $146,455.69 $1,199,273.62 $118,827.60 $523,750.78
10621 §. Halsted Strest
Chicago, Il 60628

Uptown Painting & Décor | Painting 78,000.008 $53,320.00 $5,332.00 $19,089.00/ $28,899.00 $30,012.00
6712 N Clark Strest
2t Floor

Chicago, [l 60626
WDS] Ine, Securiy Hollow Metal B70,900.00 $565,400.00 $56,540.00 $463,682.00 $45,171.00) $162,040.00
7944 Hll N, Dale Couct DoorfFrarmesErect.
Cedarborg, W1 53012 Secuity Systems

[Westwood Enterprisesinc, | intesior Architectural 120,000.00 $29,500.00 $2,950.00 $4,050.00 $22,500.004 $93,450.00
57 Westwood Square Woodwork
Indian Head Pavk, IL, 60525

The Hulf Company Acoistical Banier Wall 63,000.00: $63,000.00 $6,300.00 $54,000.00 $2,700.008 $6,300.00
28915 North Herky Drive .

Suite 109

Lake Bhiff, IL 60044

SUBTOTALS $21,078,961.85 $16,461,225.15 $1646,122.50] $13309281841] $1.4299384.94 $6,263,859.23




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONYRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {4 of 4)

'inmofoml Contract $21,069,000.00 |Total Amount R ed $16,461,225.15
Extras to Contract $9,061,88 |Less 10% Retained $1,646,122.50
Tatal Confract acd Exiras. $21,078,961.88 [Net Amount Eamed $14,815,102.65
Credits of Contract 30.00 {Amount of Previous Payrents $13 392 818 .41
'Adjusted Contract Price $21,078,961.88 [Amount Due This Payment $1,422,284.24|

Batance to Complete $6,263,859.23

Contraclor cedifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and befief, the work s in accordance wilh the Contract Documents; that suppliers

of malerials, services, labor and afl Subcontractors (including il significant sublevels thereof) are being ly paid, and that the amounts of the
payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not ba construed as conterring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontrs
suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or eflact of exlsting lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are frue, comrect, and genuine; that each

and every Walver of Lian was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any sald Walvers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waiver of Lien from all Subcontraclors, supplers, of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
connection with the Waork or arising out of the Waork; and that $o far as affiant has knowdedge or information, the sald Walvers of Lien include all the
Iabor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filad.

That neither the partial payment nor any par thereof has basn assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affims that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 1o said Contractor

by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said will repay on te the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Conlractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING lfIISSION OF CHICAGO afl moneys that the latter may be lfed to pay in discharging such a en including ail costs

day of AUGUST, 2008

\Jowon R Larmp

Susan J. Camp, Notafy Public i
My Commission Expires: January 4, 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL

CAMP
Sushi JSTATE OF ILLINOIS

SSION EXPIRES0104/10

NOTARY PUBLIC -

MY COMM



